Overall, 2022 was a strong year for Lindab as all financial targets were met. The target of 10 percent growth was exceeded
by far. The operating margin surpassed 10 percent and net debt was 1.6 times EBITDA. The Board of Directors proposes to
increase the dividend by 30 percent to SEK 5.20 per share.

Fourth quarter 2022
• Net sales increased by 28 percent to SEK 12,366 m

(9,648). Organic growth was 11 percent. Structural
changes contributed positively by 13 percent.

• Adjusted1) operating profit increased to SEK 1,347 m
(1,266).

• Operating profit increased to SEK 1,325 m (1,266).

• Adjusted1) operating margin amounted to 10.9 percent (13.1).

• Operating margin amounted to 10.7 percent (13.1).

• Profit for the period amounted to SEK 974 m (958).

• Earnings per share before dilution increased to SEK 12.73
(12.53) and after dilution to SEK 12.70 (12.50).

January - December 2022

As of 2022 Lindab’s business consists of business area Ventilation Systems and Profile Systems. Unless otherwise stated the comparative numbers
exclude the divested business area Building Systems, which was divested in December 2021.

The comparable numbers for the following key figures
include the business divested in previous year.

• Profit for the period amounted to SEK 171 m (221).

• Earnings per share before dilution amounted to SEK 2.24
(2.88) and after dilution to SEK 2.24 (2.87).

• Cash flow from operating activities increased to
SEK 527 m (215).

The comparable numbers for the following key figures
include the business divested in previous year.

• Profit for the period increased to SEK 974 m (537).

• Earnings per share before dilution increased to SEK 12.73
(7.02) and after dilution to SEK 12.70 (7.00).

• Cash flow from operating activities amounted to
SEK 691 m (704).

• The Board of Directors proposes a dividend of SEK 5.20
(4.00) per share.

Lindab International AB (publ), Corporate identification number 556606-5446, lindabgroup.com2

Lindab full year report 2022

 A word from the CEO

Lindab met all financial targets in 2022. Sales exceeded

SEK 12 billion for the first time, driven by both organic and

acquired growth. The operating margin exceeded the target

of 10 percent, despite high inflation and a slightly weaker

market. Cash flow strengthened in the latter part of the year

and Lindab’s financial position is strong.

Uncertain market outlook